OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. BEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Palent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FOR	
PATENTS	3 ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
JOSEPH P. ERRICO (10/29/2002), MICHAEL	
W. DUDASIK (10/29/2002), AND RAFAIL   ZUBOK (10/29/2002)	THIRD MILLENNIUM
ZOBOK (10/29/2002)	Name: ENGINEERING, LLC
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	447 SPRINGFIELD AVE
x Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	city:SUMMIT
Government Interest Assignment	State: NEW JERSEY
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip. 07931
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No
	attached:
[	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/784,629	B. Patent No.(s)
10/704,028	
Additional numbers attached?	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: William A. Di Bianca	Service recommendation and the
LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	40.00
KNOWHOLZ & WENTER, LEP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
∃nternal Address: Atty∷Dkt : SPINE PPPPP CON V	Authorized to be charged by credit card
mondrived on the street of the	Administration of the charged by Credit Card
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	[
	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Westfield	8. Payment Information
State: NJ zip. <u>07090</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (908) 654-5000	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (908) 654-0415 Email Address:	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095 Authorized User Name William A, Di Bianca
9. Signature:	
	November 40, 2000
Signature	November 19, 2009 Date
VVilliam A. Di Bianca - 58,653	Total number of pages including cover 4
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

1102484

PATENT REEL: 023543 FRAME: 0392

ASS	SIGNMENT O	F APPLICATIO		Docket Number (Optional) F-260
				rkland, WA,hereafter
				ertebral Desc
for which an ap	plication for a U	nited States Patent	was filed on	
Application Nur	nber/	and the Man Bad P P	<del>-</del>	
or which an ap	plication for a U	nited States Patent	was executed on	10/29/2002 , and
Whereas, Third Mil to"assignee" whose	lennium Engineeri mailing address	ing LLC of s is 447 Spring	Summ field Avenue.	it, N) herein referred Summit, NI 07931 is
desirous of acquirin	ig the entire right	t, title and interest i	n the same;	
interest in and to an that said Patent be sole use and behod which said Patent n assignment and sal	ny and all Patent issued to said a if, and for the us hay be granted, e not been made	s which may be grassignee, of the enti- e and behoof of his as fully and entirely e.	anted therefor. I/We lare, right, title and intesting in the slegal representative y as the same would to	and the entire right, title and nereby authorize and request rest in and to the same, for his s, to the full end of the term for nave been held by me had this
Executed this	Z900 Kirkland WA	day of		, 20
State of	)	S\$;		(Signature)
	By appeared said the foregoing in		free act and deed this	
and acknowledged day of	By appeared said the foregoing in	strument to be his		(Notary Public)
and acknowledged day of Scal	By appeared sain the foregoing int, 20 g inventors or assign	strument to be his a	free act and deed this	

PATENT REEL: 023543 FRAME: 0393

				Docket Number	(Optional)
ASS	IGNMENT O	F APPLICATION	N	F-26	<del>x</del> 0
		######################################		r	
Whereas, I/We,	Michael W	. Dudasík; of		Nutley, NJ	,hereafter
referred to as applica					
		Methods for use in haple			
They which on one	bestion for a Lin	nited States Patent v	vas filad on		
**************************************				<u> </u>	an en
Application Mun	[DC1/		a security of the security of		
x for which an app	dication for a Un	nited States Patent v	was executed on	10/29/2002	, and
Whereas, Third Mill to assignee whose r	enerum Engineerii mailing address	ng 1.1.C of is 447 Springfi	Summ ield Avenue,	it, NJ j Summit, NJ 0	nerein referred 7931 is
desirous of acquiring					
** **	2 -				
Now, therefore, in co- other good and valual transfer unto said assinterest in and to any that said Patent be is sole use and behoof, which said Patent ma- assignment and sale	able considerations and all Patents and all Patents sued to said as and for the use ay be granted, a not been made	on, I/We, the applicand exclusive right to which may be gran signee, of the entire and behoof of his lastfully and entirely at the control of the lastfully and entirely at the lastfully and entire at the lastfully and entire at the lastfully at the lastfully and entire at the lastfully and entire at the lastfully at th	ant(s), by these pre- to the said invention nted therefor, 3/We a, right, title and into legal representative as the same would	sents do sell, ass and the entire rig hereby authorize crest in and to the es, to the full end o have been held b	ign, and ht, title and and request same, for his of the term for y me had this
Executed this	29th	day of	October	, 20	
at	Nutley, NJ		SANTAN SANTAN		·
			-4	€ Signature	
State of	S:	S:		7 53 - 22 - 22 - 22 - 22 - 22 - 22 -	•
County of					
Before me personally					
and acknowledged th			ee act and deed this	§	
day of	, 20	<del></del>			
Seal				(Notary	
Note: Signatures of all the a forms if more than one signs			e interest or their repres	entative(s) are require	ed. Submit multiple
* M Total of 3	forms are				

PATENT REEL: 023543 FRAME: 0394

\* 🖾 Total of .

Docket Number (Optional)



					1-2	260
Whereas, I/We,	Rafail	Zubok	of	Midland P	ark, NJ	hereafter
	cant, have invented					
- 2.55	Instrumentation and Me	thods for use in 1	Implanting on A	Artificial Interver	tebral Disc	AND AND A STREET WATER
for which an ap	oplication for a Unite	d States Pate	ent was filed	on		
Application Nu	mber/_	0.1 <sub>00</sub> 0.1 <sub>1</sub> 0.0		_·		
∑ for which an ar	oplication for a Unite	d States Pate	ent was exec	cuted on	10/29/200	02, and
Mhereas Third M	illennium Engineering,	LLC of		Summit,	NJ	herein referred
o"assignee" whose	illennium Engineering, mailing address is	447 Spri	ngheld Aver	nne, s	Summit, NJ (	07931_is
testrous of acquirir	ng the entire right, tit	te and interes	it in the sam	е;		
ransfer unto said a nterest in and to ar nat said Patent be ole use and behoo /hich said Patent r	uable consideration, issignee the full and ny and all Patents with issued to said assignf, and for the use a may be granted, as the not been made.	exclusive rig hich may be in nee, of the e nd behoof of	ht to the said granted ther ntire, right, t his legal rep	d invention ar efor. I/VVe he itle and intere resentatives,	nd the entire rig ereby authorize est in and to the to the full end	e and request e same, for his of the term for
ransfer unto said a nterest in and to ar hat said Patent be sole use and behoo which said Patent r assignment and sai	issignee the full and ny and all Patents w issued to said assig of, and for the use a may be granted, as t le not been made.	exclusive rig hich may be g nee, of the e nd behoof of fully and entir	ht to the said granted ther ntire, right, t his legal rep ely as the sa	d invention ar efor. I/We he itle and intere resentatives, ame would ha	nd the entire ricereby authorize est in and to the to the tot end	e and request e same, for his of the term for
ransfer unto said a nterest in and to ar hat said Patent be sole use and behoo which said Patent rassignment and said Executed this	issignee the full and ny and all Patents w issued to said assig of, and for the use a may be granted, as t le not been made.  29th	exclusive rig hich may be g nee, of the e nd behoof of fully and entir	ht to the said granted ther ntire, right, t his legal rep ely as the sa	d invention ar efor. I/We he itle and intere resentatives, ame would ha	nd the entire ricereby authorize est in and to the to the tot end	e and request e same, for his of the term for by me had this
ransfer unto said a interest in and to ar hat said Patent be sole use and behoo which said Patent r assignment and sai  Executed this  Midla	issignee the full and ny and all Patents w issued to said assig of, and for the use a may be granted, as t de not been made.  29th  29th  and Park, NJ	exclusive rig hich may be g nee, of the e nd behoof of fully and entir	ht to the said granted ther ntire, right, t his legal rep ely as the sa	d invention arefor. I/We he little and interestres tatives, ame would ha	nd the entire riereby authorize est in and to the to the full end ave been held	e and request e same, for his of the term for by me had this
ransfer unto said a riterest in and to ar hat said Patent be lole use and behoo which said Patent r issignment and sai  Executed this  Midla	issignee the full and ny and all Patents w issued to said assig of, and for the use a may be granted, as t le not been made.  29th  and Park, NJ	exclusive rig hich may be g nee, of the e nd behoof of fully and entir	ht to the said granted ther ntire, right, t his legal rep ely as the sa	d invention ar efor. I/We he itle and intere resentatives, ame would ha	nd the entire ricereby authorize est in and to the to the tot end	e and request e same, for his of the term for by me had this
ransfer unto said a nterest in and to ar hat said Patent be lole use and behoo which said Patent r issignment and sai  Executed this  Midla  State of  County of	issignee the full and ny and all Patents w issued to said assig of, and for the use a may be granted, as t te not been made.  29th  and Park, NJ  SS:	exclusive rig hich may be inee, of the e nd behoof of ully and entir _day of	ht to the said granted ther ntire, right, t his legal rep ely as the sa	d invention arefor. I/We he itle and interestratives, ame would have been been been been been been been be	nd the entire ricereby authorized stin and to the to the full end ave been held  (Signature)	e and request e same, for his of the term for by me had this
ransfer unto said a nterest in and to ar hat said Patent be sole use and behoo which said Patent r assignment and sai  Executed this  Midla  State of  County of  Before me persona	issignee the full and my and all Patents we issued to said assigner the use a may be granted, as the not been made.  29th  29th  38;  ally appeared said	exclusive rig hich may be mee, of the e nd behoof of fully and entir	ht to the said granted ther ntire, right, t his legal rep ely as the sa	d invention arefor. I/We he little and interestratives, ame would ha	nd the entire ricereby authorized stin and to the to the full end ave been held  (Signature)	e and request e same, for his of the term for by me had this
ransfer unto said a nterest in and to ar hat said Patent be sole use and behoo which said Patent r assignment and sai  Executed this  at	issignee the full and ny and all Patents w issued to said assig of, and for the use a may be granted, as t te not been made.  29th  and Park, NJ  SS:	exclusive rig hich may be ignee, of the e nd behoof of ully and entir _day of ment to be hi	ht to the said granted ther ntire, right, t his legal rep ely as the sa	d invention arefor. I/We he little and interestratives, ame would ha	nd the entire ricereby authorized stin and to the to the full end ave been held  (Signature)	e and request e same, for his of the term for by me had this
ransfer unto said a nterest in and to ar that said Patent be sole use and behoo which said Patent r assignment and sai  Executed this  at	assignee the full and my and all Patents we issued to said assigner the use a may be granted, as the not been made.  29th  29th  29th  38;  ally appeared said	exclusive rig hich may be ignee, of the e nd behoof of ully and entir _day of ment to be hi	ht to the said granted ther ntire, right, t his legal rep ely as the sa	d invention arefor. I/We he little and interestratives, ame would ha	ereby authorized at the end of the full end of	e and request e same, for his of the term for by me had this

**RECORDED: 11/19/2009** REEL: 023543 FRAME: 0395

\_forms are submitted.

**PATENT**